21-July-2008
FMMIS Batch Professional Health
Care Claim and Encounter Claim
837P Companion Guide
004010 X098A1
Version 1.5
July 21, 2008
 837P Companion Guide – Version 1.5 –July 21, 2008

‘00’ – Original
65 N/A BHT BHT06 - Transaction
Type Code
‘CH’ – Chargeable (Use with
Professional Health Care
Claim)
‘RP’ – Reporting (Use with
Professional Health Care
Encounter)
Submitter Name
69 1000A NM1 NM109 - Identification
Code
Florida EDI Trading Partner
ID
Receiver Name
75 1000B NM1 NM103 – Name Last or
Organization Name
‘STATE OF FLORIDA
MEDICAID’
75 1000B NM1 NM109 - Identification
Code
‘77027’ - Florida Medicaid
Payer ID
Billing Provider Name
79 2000A PRV PRV01 - Provider Code ‘BI’ – Billing Provider
‘PT’ – Pay-to-Provider
80 2000A PRV PRV02 - Reference
Identification Qualifier
‘ZZ’ – Health Care Provider
Taxonomy
80 2000A PRV PRV03 - Provider
Specialty Code
Provider Taxonomy Code
86 2010AA NM1 NM108 - Identification
Code Qualifier
‘XX’ – Health Care Financing
Administration National
Provider Identifier (NPI) for
Healthcare Providers
‘24’ – Employer’s
Identification Number
OR
‘34’ – Social Security Number
for non-healthcare provider
 837P Companion Guide – Version 1.5 –July 21, 2008
Page 14 of 25
Copyright © 2008. All rights reserved.
86 2010AA NM1 NM109 - Identification
Code
If NM108=‘XX’ (NPI)
If NM108=‘24’ (EIN)
If NM108=‘34’ (SSN)
90 2010AA N4 N403 - Zip Code  Billing Provider Zip Code + 4
postal code (excluding
punctuation and blanks)
92 2010AA REF REF01 - Reference
Identification Qualifier
‘EI’ - EIN or ‘SY’ - SSN
Healthcare providers must
send NPI in the associated
NM109 and the REF01=1D
should not be used. ‘EI’ or
‘SY’ must be used when
NM108=‘XX’.
Non-healthcare providers must
send this REF segment where
REF01=‘1D’. NM108 must
equal ‘24’ or ‘34’ when
REF01=‘1D’
92 2010AA REF REF02 - Reference
Identification
If REF01=‘EI’ (EIN)